
 

WVDH/BPH/OMCFH/CSC/WV Birth to Three/S:\BTT\BTT STAFF\B-3 State Staff 4-17-2024.Docx 

 
 
 
 

Telephone: (304) 558-5388 
Fax: (304) 558-2183 

Toll Free in WV 1-800-642-9704/8522 
www.wvdhhr.org/birth23 

 
Regina “Mel” Woodcock - Director 
WV Birth to Three 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 
Charleston, WV  25301-3714 
Phone: 304-414-0692 
Fax: 304-558-2183 
E-mail:  Regina.K.Woodcock@wv.gov 
 
Candace Morgan – Office Manager 
WV Birth to Three 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 
Charleston, WV 25301-3714 
Phone: 304-414-0641 
Direct Fax: 304-957-0481 
Office Fax: 304-558-2183 
E-mail: Candace.L.Morgan@wv.gov   
 
Jessica Dempsey - CQI Coordinator 
WV Birth to Three 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 
Charleston, WV 25301-3714 
Phone 304-414-0543 
Fax: 304-558-2183 
E-mail:  Jessica.R.Dempsey@wv.gov 
 
Kristy Stout – CSPD/Policy Specialist 
WV Birth to Three 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 
Charleston, WV 25301-3714 
Phone 304-308-1458 
Fax: 304-558-2183 
E-mail:  Kristy.M.Stout@wv.gov 
 
Stephanie Odell,  
Data Manager/Epidemiologist 
WV Birth to Three 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 
Charleston, WV 25301-3714 
Phone: 304-414-0522 
Fax: 304-558-2183 
E-mail:  Stephanie.N.ODell@wv.gov 
 

 
Sarah Feick – Regional TA Specialist  
WV Birth to Three Regions I & II 
Pleasants County DHHR 
1655 S Pleasants Hwy 
St. Marys, WV  26170  
Phone: 304-684-9244, Ext. 22006 
Fax: 304-684-9245 
E-mail:  Sarah.J.Feick@wv.gov 
 
Kately Thaxton, Regional TA Specialist 
WV Birth to Three Regions III & IV 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 
Charleston, WV  25301-3714 
Phone: 304-414-0523 
Fax: 304-558-2183 
Email: Kately.M.Thaxton@wv.gov  
 
Kathryn Heidel - Regional TA Specialist 
WV Birth to Three Regions V, VI & VIII 
Berkeley County DHHR 
433 Mid-Atlantic Parkway 
Martinsburg, WV  25404 
Phone: 304-267-0100 ext. 03106 
Fax: 304-267-0121 
Email: Kathryn.A.Heidel@wv.gov  
 
Susan Rispress – Information Specialist 
Regional TA Specialist 
WV Birth to Three Regions VII 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 
Charleston, WV  25301-3714 
Phone: 304-414-0663 
Direct Fax: 304-957-7569 
Office Fax: 304-558-2183 
E-mail:  Susan.K.Rispress@wv.gov 
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